
Campeonato de Madrid Larga distancia - Promesas y Veteranos

XIX MARATON ALPINO MADRILEÑO

14 Junio 2015

inscripciones  online YouEvent.es

VETERANAS A  (6)

Clasificados (6)

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADFMM

1 5:28:18 TODOVERTICAL V8 Maria Luisa GARCIA RAFAEL CercedillaSI

2 6:09:50 TODO VERTICAL46 Rocio BURDALO RODRIGUEZ MadridSI

3 6:25:59 PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES7 Mª Cristina MARTINEZ MARTIN Colmenar ViejoSI

4 7:16:12 TRAILXTREM TEAM50 Teresa ALONSO PARRA MadridSI

5 8:29:18 TIERRA TRAGAME45 Olga PAZ DEL POZO OntigolaSI

6 8:43:10 TODO VERTICAL40 Gema HERNANDEZ LeganesSI

VETERANAS B  (1)

Clasificados (1)

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADFMM

1 8:20:28 TIERRA TRAGAME35 Julia GALLEGO GARCIA MadridSI

VETERANOS A  (74)

Clasificados (74)

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADFMM

1 4:51:39 RSEA PEÑALARA15 Luis ALONSO MARCOS San IldefonsoSI

2 4:52:03 TIERRA TRAGAME122 Ivan TORRES MARIN PintoSI

3 4:55:26 INDEPENDIENTE176 Luis Carlos MACIAS PEREZ Villanueva Del PardilloSI

4 4:57:00 TODO VERTICAL158 Cecilio PEREZ AGUDO MadridSI

5 5:06:56 CDE MONTAÑA MONDALINDO92 Juan RAMIREZ VALDERRAMA BustarviejoSI

6 5:09:40 BAMBIS TRAIL474 Noe FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ ValdemoroSI

7 5:12:37 TODO VERTICAL106 Jose Antonio SAÑUDO TEJA San Sebastian De Los ReyesSI

8 5:21:20 AD SAMBURIEL191 Marcos NIETO MARTINEZ AlpedreteSI

9 5:28:20 CDE LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES105 Carlos VARO REGIDOR Boadilla Del MonteSI

10 5:33:06 TIERRA TRAGAME133 Fco Javier MARDOMINGO DE LUCAS SegoviaSI

11 5:35:13 TIERRA TRAGAME233 Rafael GARCIA PEREZ MadridSI

12 5:37:47 INDEPENDIENTE453 Jose Manuel LOPEZ SANCHEZ MadridSI

13 5:38:45 TODO VERTICAL229 Juan Ramon ESCUDERO MINGUEZ MostolesSI

14 5:46:19 BAMBIS TRAIL245 Carlos JAREÑO PRADENAS MadridSI

15 5:46:48 INDEPENDIENTE228 Marcos PEREZ LOPEZ MadridSI

16 5:46:54 SAD TIERRA TRAGAME10 Luis Fernando MACANAS FERNANDEZ MadridSI

17 5:47:30 INDEPENDIENTE151 Jaime ABAD ESTEBAN MadridSI

18 5:50:42 INDEPENDIENTE118 Faustino TAPIADOR VELASCO AranjuezSI

19 5:57:54 POLLASTRET VALDELATAS231 Javier CABREJAS VERDU BeteraSI

20 5:58:28 TODOVERTICAL94 David ROMEO PEREZ MadridSI

21 6:06:27 TIERRA TRAGAME193 David IGLESIAS GARCIA FuenlabradaSI

22 6:06:34 TODOVERTICAL78 Miguel Angel NIETO ESCALONA GetafeSI

23 6:07:19 TODOVERTICAL215 Ricardo RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ MadridSI

24 6:09:55 TIERRA TRAGAME253 Ignacio FERNANDEZ ALAEZ MadridSI

25 6:10:36 TRAILXTREM TEAM235 Cholo PAREDES PEREZ Sevilla La NuevaSI

26 6:20:54 INDEPENDIENTE74 Jose Luis ARRABAL CANET RivasSI

27 6:23:56 INDEPENDIENTE121 Pelayo GUTIERREZ TEIRA ArganzuelaSI

28 6:26:05 INDEPENDIENTE168 Jose Francisco IGLESIAS MARTIN AlpedreteSI

29 6:26:25 ADSAMBURIEL102 Laureano OCHOA VAQUERO MoralzarzalSI

30 6:31:28 TRAILXTREM TEAM226 Carlos Alberto SANCHEZ BUENO AlcobendasSI

31 6:32:16 TAILXTREM TEAM227 Jose Antonio MOYA ALONSO AlcobendasSI

32 6:32:42 A DSAMBURIEL201 David LOPEZ VELASCO MoralzarzalSI

33 6:39:48 TRAILXTREM TEAM220 Juan Agustin GARCIA PEREZ Guadalix De La SierraSI

34 6:41:21 TIERRA TRAGAME170 Miguel Angel PONCELA SARMENTERO MadridSI

35 6:41:42 RSEA PEÑALARA185 Javier AZNAR VILLARREAL ArroyomolinosSI

36 6:41:49 COMANDO GUADARRAMA232 Raul MENENDEZ RIESCO MadridSI
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VETERANOS A  (74)

Clasificados (74)

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADFMM

37 6:50:04 INDEPENDIENTE2 Jose Manuel CALLEJA CHECA AlpedreteSI

38 6:52:51 INDEPENDIENTE186 Vicente PERALTA DEL TORO Tres CantosSI

39 6:57:30 PERLAS TRIATLON COLMENAR VIEJO115 Guillermo PEREZ MORALEDA Colmenar ViejoSI

40 7:01:00 TIERRA TRAGAME164 Guillermo ARAGON VEGAS MadridSI

41 7:01:08 TIERRA TRAGAME166 Manuel VEGA MORALEDA MadridSI

42 7:03:52 TIERRA TRAGARE211 Daniel PICAZOS SEPULVEDA MadridSI

43 7:06:04 INDEPENDIENTE249 Rafael GARCIA ARROYO RascafriaSI

44 7:09:05 TIERRA TRAGAME147 Javier DE LA CRUZ MUÑOZ MadridSI

45 7:09:21 TIERRA TRAGAME214 Pedro ABATI GOMEZ El EscorialSI

46 7:09:58 GRUPO DE MONTAÑA CSIC207 Israel SANTOS LOMBARDIA Rivas VaciamadridSI

47 7:10:24 INDEPENDIENTE251 Miguel Angel SANCHEZ PERNAS Tres CantosSI

48 7:10:27 INDEPENDIENTE4 Jesus BLAZQUEZ ALVAREZ MadridSI

49 7:11:05 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES178 Luis Gabriel DEL VALLE MadridSI

50 7:11:45 LOS CORRELINDES172 Jose Luis GONZALEZ FREIRE MadridSI

51 7:11:54 LOS CORRELINDES150 Jose Manuel OLIVA MESONERO MadridSI

52 7:12:48 TWO NAMES146 Jorge RAMOSMANUZ MARTIN CifuentesSI

53 7:12:59 INDEPENDIENTE125 Martin DAVALOS OLIVARES MadridSI

54 7:18:34 TIERRA TRAGAME238 Mario MARTINROMO CULEBRAS AlcorconSI

55 7:19:28 INDEPENDIENTE174 Francisco Javier DOMINGUEZ LAORDEN AlcorconSI

56 7:21:30 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES143 Ramon VELASCO MORENO Manzanares El RealSI

57 7:23:25 INDEPENDIENTE101 Carlos MARTIN TORRES MadridSI

58 7:24:39 CLUB DE MONTAÑA PEGASO136 Antonio GALIANO SALAZAR MadridSI

59 7:33:50 GEOGRAPHICA242 Jose Valeriano CAMPESINO ALVAREZ MadridSI

60 7:34:29 RSEA PEÑALARA140 Raul NAVARRO RUIZ MadridSI

61 7:35:04 PEGASO188 Sergio CABRERA CARRETE CercedaSI

62 7:37:12 TRAILXTREM155 Miguel Angel JIMENO PASCUAL Colmenar ViejoSI

63 7:42:21 TIERRATRAGAME308 Antonio FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Rivas VaciamadridSI

64 7:44:44 AD SAMBURIEL110 Francisco Jose GARCIA CABELLO GetafeSI

65 7:44:45 TWO NAMES144 Carlos Jesus GARCIA ALARCON GetafeSI

66 7:50:06 INDEPENDIENTE225 Jorge Juan OCHOA SUAREZ AlcobendasSI

67 7:55:26 INDEPENDIENTE90 Antonio ORDAX DE CASTRO MadridSI

68 7:56:11 TODOVERTICAL V149 Juan Jose BOZA DOMINGUEZ AlpedreteSI

69 8:00:09 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES104 Javier LECHAGO GARCIA Las RozasSI

70 8:03:10 AD SUMBURIEL182 Alfonso MARTINEZ GORDILLO MadridSI

71 8:05:59 TODOVERTICAL180 Carlos AGUIRRE LARA MadridSI

72 8:10:22 TODOVERTICAL130 Victor Manuel GOMEZ LARA CercedillaSI

73 8:39:09 TIERRA TRAGAME205 Luis Alonso ESCOBEDO CLEMENTE OntigolaSI

74 8:43:16 TODOVERTICAL153 Jose Luis TATO GUTIERREZ MadridSI

VETERANOS B  (17)

Clasificados (17)

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADFMM

1 5:25:32 INDEPENDIENTE181 Felix ALONSO GARCIA La Stacionel EspinarSI

2 5:36:25 INDEPENDIENTE236 Jose Manuel POBLETE DE GRACIA MadridSI

3 5:42:39 TIERRA TRAGAME3 Angel BONILLA DE FRANCISCO MadridSI

4 5:44:43 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES135 Jose Luis GARCIA FERNANDEZ Collado VillalbaSI

5 5:52:00 TIERRA TRAGAME132 Jesus RETUERTA MARTIN Estacion De El EspinarSI

6 5:52:35 GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO154 Tomas Jimenez Ar JIMENEZ ARROBA SI

7 6:26:01 PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES9 Jose Maria CAMARA SANJUAN Colmenar ViejoSI

8 6:26:40 RSEA PEÑALARA203 Baldo ROMERO MARQUEZ MadridSI

9 6:43:49 INDEPENDIENTE189 Enrique QUINTANO ALONSO MadridSI

10 6:47:39 TIERRA TRAGAME163 Francisco MATA COBOS Torrejon De ArdozSI
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VETERANOS B  (17)

Clasificados (17)

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS                   LOCALIDADFMM

11 6:56:40 ALPINO MADRILEÑO129 Francisco Jose SUMOZAS FERNANDEZ DE 
MAR

CercedillaSI

12 7:23:20 TIERRA TRAGAME156 Jesus Manuel JIMENEZ ESTEBAN TorrelodonesSI

13 7:40:15 TIERRA TRAGAME109 Oscar LOPEZ AGUIRRE Villanueva Del PardilloSI

14 8:06:44 INDIVIDUAL206 Jose Maria BENITEZ MIGALLO LeganesSI

15 8:08:45 PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES99 Fernando RIERA BERENGUER MadridSI

16 8:11:09 SAD TIERRA TRAGAME177 Jose Luis RIVAS MARTIN AlcobendasSI

17 8:26:32 GRUPO DE MONTAÑA CSIC208 Julian BLAZQUEZ MORENO Rivas VaciamadridSI
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ABSOLUTA FEMENINA (13)

Clasificados (13)

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS         LOCALIDADsCat FMM

1 5:28:18 TODOVERTICAL V8 Maria Luisa GARCIA RAFAEL CercedillaVAF SI

2 5:53:41 TODOVERTICAL47 Marta LORENZO BARROSO GuadarramaSI

3 6:09:50 TODO VERTICAL46 Rocio BURDALO RODRIGUEZ MadridVAF SI

4 6:13:40 IBERIA68 Carolina LLOP CALVO Las Rozas De MadridSI

5 6:25:59 PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES7 Mª Cristina MARTINEZ MARTIN Colmenar ViejoVAF SI

6 6:30:40 INDEPENDIENTE44 Lenka PRIBYLOVA CercedillaSI

7 7:16:12 TRAILXTREM TEAM50 Teresa ALONSO PARRA MadridVAF SI

8 7:19:39 LOS CORRELINDES DE CEBREROS34 Cristina NOREÑA MARTIN Boadilla Del MonteSI

9 7:24:08 PEGASO49 Zaira CONDE SANCHEZ MadridSI

10 8:05:39 INDEPENDIENTE42 Eva GIL SI

11 8:20:28 TIERRA TRAGAME35 Julia GALLEGO GARCIA MadridVBF SI

12 8:29:18 TIERRA TRAGAME45 Olga PAZ DEL POZO OntigolaVAF SI

13 8:43:10 TODO VERTICAL40 Gema HERNANDEZ LeganesVAF SI

ABSOLUTA MASCULINA (148)

Clasificados (148)

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE APELLIDOS         LOCALIDADsCat FMM

1 4:27:15 SAD TIERRA TRAGAME22 Daniel REMON SEÑORAN PlasenciaSI

2 4:35:27 TODOVERTICAL86 Israel CAÑAMERO ESCOBAR SonsecaSI

3 4:48:25 PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES179 Luis Pablo MONTOYA DEL POZO SI

4 4:48:42 TIERRATRAGAME248 David GALINDO PEREIRA AlcobendasSI

5 4:51:39 RSEA PEÑALARA15 Luis ALONSO MARCOS San IldefonsoVAM SI

6 4:52:03 TIERRA TRAGAME122 Ivan TORRES MARIN PintoVAM SI

7 4:55:26 INDEPENDIENTE176 Luis Carlos MACIAS PEREZ Villanueva Del PardilloVAM SI

8 4:57:00 TODO VERTICAL158 Cecilio PEREZ AGUDO MadridVAM SI

9 5:03:49 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES83 Sergio PEREZ ESTEBAN ValdemorilloSI

10 5:06:06 TODOVERTICAL95 Jarib VAZQUEZ MADRID GuadarramaSI

11 5:06:56 CDE MONTAÑA MONDALINDO92 Juan RAMIREZ VALDERRAMA BustarviejoVAM SI

12 5:09:09 ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM157 Daniel SIMON GRACIA AlalpardoSI

13 5:09:40 BAMBIS TRAIL474 Noe FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ ValdemoroVAM SI

14 5:12:37 TODO VERTICAL106 Jose Antonio SAÑUDO TEJA San Sebastian De Los ReyVAM SI

15 5:18:14 TIERRA TRAGAME71 Hector RUBIO CARRILLO SI

16 5:18:28 TODOVERTICAL112 Rafael GAMERO RODRIGUEZ FuenlabradaSI

17 5:21:20 AD SAMBURIEL191 Marcos NIETO MARTINEZ AlpedreteVAM SI

18 5:25:32 INDEPENDIENTE181 Felix ALONSO GARCIA La Stacionel EspinarVBM SI

19 5:26:10 INDEPENDIENTE222 Ivan FERNANDEZ MadridSI

20 5:28:20 CDE LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES105 Carlos VARO REGIDOR Boadilla Del MonteVAM SI

21 5:28:44 CLUB DE MONTAÑA PEGASO169 Alejandro GALIANO SALAZAR MadridSI

22 5:29:46 TIERRA TRAGAME241 Jaime OLIVARES Las RozasSI

23 5:30:20 BANDOLEROS DE GUADARRAMALA PED152 Andres CASTILLO RIVERA Torrejon De ArdozSI

24 5:33:06 TIERRA TRAGAME133 Fco Javier MARDOMINGO DE LUCAS SegoviaVAM SI

25 5:35:13 TIERRA TRAGAME233 Rafael GARCIA PEREZ MadridVAM SI

26 5:36:25 INDEPENDIENTE236 Jose Manuel POBLETE DE GRACIA MadridVBM SI

27 5:36:29 TODOVERTICAL75 Ruben RUANO RODRIGUEZ Paracuellos De JaramaSI

28 5:37:47 INDEPENDIENTE453 Jose Manuel LOPEZ SANCHEZ MadridVAM SI

29 5:38:45 TODO VERTICAL229 Juan Ramon ESCUDERO MINGUEZ MostolesVAM SI

30 5:42:39 TIERRA TRAGAME3 Angel BONILLA DE FRANCISCO MadridVBM SI

31 5:44:43 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES135 Jose Luis GARCIA FERNANDEZ Collado VillalbaVBM SI

32 5:45:30 INDEPENDIENTE230 Jaime CISNEROS AGUELO ZaragozaSI

33 5:46:19 BAMBIS TRAIL245 Carlos JAREÑO PRADENAS MadridVAM SI

34 5:46:44 TRAILXTREM TEAM194 Hector MARTIN HERRERO AlcobendasSI

35 5:46:48 INDEPENDIENTE228 Marcos PEREZ LOPEZ MadridVAM SI

36 5:46:54 SAD TIERRA TRAGAME10 Luis Fernando MACANAS FERNANDEZ MadridVAM SI
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37 5:47:30 INDEPENDIENTE151 Jaime ABAD ESTEBAN MadridVAM SI

38 5:50:42 INDEPENDIENTE118 Faustino TAPIADOR VELASCO AranjuezVAM SI

39 5:52:00 TIERRA TRAGAME132 Jesus RETUERTA MARTIN Estacion De El EspinarVBM SI

40 5:52:35 GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO154 Tomas Jimenez Ar JIMENEZ ARROBA VBM SI

41 5:53:26 RSEA PEÑALARA159 Jaime MARIN OTERO MadridSI

42 5:55:03 INDEPENDIENTE190 Daniel TEIJEIRO RABANAL AlcobendasSI

43 5:55:37 INDEPENDIENTE84 Pedro Manuel PORTA MARTINEZ SI

44 5:57:54 POLLASTRET VALDELATAS231 Javier CABREJAS VERDU BeteraVAM SI

45 5:58:28 TODOVERTICAL94 David ROMEO PEREZ MadridVAM SI

46 6:03:15 TRAILXTREM TEAM217 Alvaro LUNA MARTINEZ MadridSI

47 6:06:10 CMENORCATRAIL100 Nacho CHAMON DE ALBA AlcobendasSI

48 6:06:27 TIERRA TRAGAME193 David IGLESIAS GARCIA FuenlabradaVAM SI

49 6:06:34 TODOVERTICAL78 Miguel Angel NIETO ESCALONA GetafeVAM SI

50 6:07:19 TODOVERTICAL215 Ricardo RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ MadridVAM SI

51 6:09:55 TIERRA TRAGAME253 Ignacio FERNANDEZ ALAEZ MadridVAM SI

52 6:10:36 TRAILXTREM TEAM235 Cholo PAREDES PEREZ Sevilla La NuevaVAM SI

53 6:11:08 EL CASTILLO LOS LOCOS DEL CERR134 Alfredo GOMEZ HERNANDEZ VillalbaSI

54 6:11:54 TRAILXTREM113 Cesar ABAD BARCOJ SI

55 6:13:07 TIERRA TRAGAME119 Ruben CARPINTERO PERANCHO Los Hueros VillalbillaSI

56 6:16:50 INDEPENDIENTE87 Gabriel MORALES SANCHEZ GalapagarSI

57 6:19:00 CDE TODOVERTICAL210 Jose Daniel PAVON MadridSI

58 6:20:54 INDEPENDIENTE74 Jose Luis ARRABAL CANET RivasVAM SI

59 6:23:56 INDEPENDIENTE121 Pelayo GUTIERREZ TEIRA ArganzuelaVAM SI

60 6:26:01 PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES9 Jose Maria CAMARA SANJUAN Colmenar ViejoVBM SI

61 6:26:05 INDEPENDIENTE168 Jose Francisco IGLESIAS MARTIN AlpedreteVAM SI

62 6:26:25 ADSAMBURIEL102 Laureano OCHOA VAQUERO MoralzarzalVAM SI

63 6:26:40 RSEA PEÑALARA203 Baldo ROMERO MARQUEZ MadridVBM SI

64 6:29:47 TODOVERTICAL120 Raul ALVAREZ GARCIA Ss De Los ReyesSI

65 6:31:28 TRAILXTREM TEAM226 Carlos Alberto SANCHEZ BUENO AlcobendasVAM SI

66 6:32:16 TAILXTREM TEAM227 Jose Antonio MOYA ALONSO AlcobendasVAM SI

67 6:32:42 A DSAMBURIEL201 David LOPEZ VELASCO MoralzarzalVAM SI

68 6:33:00 INDEPENDIENTE103 Hector ALONSO RUIZ MadridSI

69 6:34:54 DENALI79 Jesus BAEZA LAGO MajadahondaSI

70 6:38:31 TODO VERTICAL160 Fernando PRIETO DE TENA MadridSI

71 6:39:48 TRAILXTREM TEAM220 Juan Agustin GARCIA PEREZ Guadalix De La SierraVAM SI

72 6:40:31 LA PEDRIZA218 Roberto Javier PUENTE PUENTE Manzanares El RealSI

73 6:41:21 TIERRA TRAGAME170 Miguel Angel PONCELA SARMENTERO MadridVAM SI

74 6:41:42 RSEA PEÑALARA185 Javier AZNAR VILLARREAL ArroyomolinosVAM SI

75 6:41:49 COMANDO GUADARRAMA232 Raul MENENDEZ RIESCO MadridVAM SI

76 6:43:23 CLUB TODO VERTICAL195 Ricardo ROMERO DEL PUEYO MajadahondaSI

77 6:43:49 INDEPENDIENTE189 Enrique QUINTANO ALONSO MadridVBM SI

78 6:44:47 INDEPENDIENTE247 Angel Salvador ABELLAN FERNANDEZ Humanes De MadridSI

79 6:46:57 LOS CORRELINDES DE CEBREROS82 Alvaro ROSADO GONZALEZ GetafeSI

80 6:47:39 TIERRA TRAGAME163 Francisco MATA COBOS Torrejon De ArdozVBM SI

81 6:50:04 INDEPENDIENTE2 Jose Manuel CALLEJA CHECA AlpedreteVAM SI

82 6:50:36 TIERRA TRAGAME237 Raul GILORTEGA ELVIRA PintoSI

83 6:51:20 TIERRA TRAGAME126 Luis MORENO CALZADA MadridSI

84 6:52:23 AD MONTAÑA PEGASO252 Jorge IZCUE JIMENEZ SI

85 6:52:51 INDEPENDIENTE186 Vicente PERALTA DEL TORO Tres CantosVAM SI

86 6:56:40 ALPINO MADRILEÑO129 Francisco Jose SUMOZAS FERNANDEZ 
DE MAR

CercedillaVBM SI

87 6:57:30 PERLAS TRIATLON COLMENAR VIEJO115 Guillermo PEREZ MORALEDA Colmenar ViejoVAM SI

88 6:57:55 ALPINO MADRILEÑO148 Guillermo SIMON PEREZ AlpedreteSI

89 7:01:00 TIERRA TRAGAME164 Guillermo ARAGON VEGAS MadridVAM SI

90 7:01:08 TIERRA TRAGAME166 Manuel VEGA MORALEDA MadridVAM SI

91 7:03:52 TIERRA TRAGARE211 Daniel PICAZOS SEPULVEDA MadridVAM SI

92 7:04:43 TIERRA TRAGAME88 Jaume NAVARRO CAVALLE TivissaSI
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93 7:06:01 RSEA PEÑALARA250 Guillermo PALACIO MADROÑO RascafriaSI

94 7:06:04 INDEPENDIENTE249 Rafael GARCIA ARROYO RascafriaVAM SI

95 7:08:40 AD CLUB MONTAÑA PEGASO240 Jorge ATANCE ANDRINO San Sebastian De Los ReySI

96 7:09:05 TIERRA TRAGAME147 Javier DE LA CRUZ MUÑOZ MadridVAM SI

97 7:09:21 TIERRA TRAGAME214 Pedro ABATI GOMEZ El EscorialVAM SI

98 7:09:58 GRUPO DE MONTAÑA CSIC207 Israel SANTOS LOMBARDIA Rivas VaciamadridVAM SI

99 7:10:24 INDEPENDIENTE251 Miguel Angel SANCHEZ PERNAS Tres CantosVAM SI

100 7:10:27 INDEPENDIENTE4 Jesus BLAZQUEZ ALVAREZ MadridVAM SI

101 7:11:05 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES178 Luis Gabriel DEL VALLE MadridVAM SI

102 7:11:11 REEBOK SPORTS CLUB219 Miguel MATIAS BARREIRO Las Rozas De MadridSI

103 7:11:45 LOS CORRELINDES172 Jose Luis GONZALEZ FREIRE MadridVAM SI

104 7:11:54 LOS CORRELINDES150 Jose Manuel OLIVA MESONERO MadridVAM SI

105 7:12:06 TODOVERTICAL V139 Domingo FABIAN CORBACHO MadridSI

106 7:12:48 TWO NAMES146 Jorge RAMOSMANUZ MARTIN CifuentesVAM SI

107 7:12:59 INDEPENDIENTE125 Martin DAVALOS OLIVARES MadridVAM SI

108 7:15:52 PEGASO198 Ivan CONDADO FuenlabradaSI

109 7:17:47 INDEPENDIENTE200 David GIL RUIZ MadridSI

110 7:18:34 TIERRA TRAGAME238 Mario MARTINROMO CULEBRAS AlcorconVAM SI

111 7:19:28 INDEPENDIENTE174 Francisco Javier DOMINGUEZ LAORDEN AlcorconVAM SI

112 7:19:41 LOS CORRELINDES DE CEBREROS73 Victor SANCHEZ SANCHEZ Boadilla Del MonteSI

113 7:21:30 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES143 Ramon VELASCO MORENO Manzanares El RealVAM SI

114 7:23:20 TIERRA TRAGAME156 Jesus Manuel JIMENEZ ESTEBAN TorrelodonesVBM SI

115 7:23:25 INDEPENDIENTE101 Carlos MARTIN TORRES MadridVAM SI

116 7:23:28 INDEPENDIENTE81 Jose Antonio BOLAÑO RODRIGUEZ Villanueva Del PardilloSI

117 7:23:30 INDEPENDIENTE70 Diego MEJIAS MadridSI

118 7:24:39 CLUB DE MONTAÑA PEGASO136 Antonio GALIANO SALAZAR MadridVAM SI

119 7:33:48 PEÑALARA243 Pedro Nicolas CAMPESINO ALVAREZ MadridSI

120 7:33:50 GEOGRAPHICA242 Jose Valeriano CAMPESINO ALVAREZ MadridVAM SI

121 7:34:29 RSEA PEÑALARA140 Raul NAVARRO RUIZ MadridVAM SI

122 7:35:04 PEGASO188 Sergio CABRERA CARRETE CercedaVAM SI

123 7:37:12 TRAILXTREM155 Miguel Angel JIMENO PASCUAL Colmenar ViejoVAM SI

124 7:40:15 TIERRA TRAGAME109 Oscar LOPEZ AGUIRRE Villanueva Del PardilloVBM SI

125 7:42:21 TIERRATRAGAME308 Antonio FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Rivas VaciamadridVAM SI

126 7:43:29 INDEPENDIENTE77 Oscar HERNANDEZ RUIZ MadridSI

127 7:44:44 AD SAMBURIEL110 Francisco Jose GARCIA CABELLO GetafeVAM SI

128 7:44:45 TWO NAMES144 Carlos Jesus GARCIA ALARCON GetafeVAM SI

129 7:50:06 INDEPENDIENTE225 Jorge Juan OCHOA SUAREZ AlcobendasVAM SI

130 7:52:23 RSEA PEÑALARA138 Luis SANCHEZ PINTADO MadridSI

131 7:55:26 INDEPENDIENTE90 Antonio ORDAX DE CASTRO MadridVAM SI

132 7:56:11 TODOVERTICAL V149 Juan Jose BOZA DOMINGUEZ AlpedreteVAM SI

133 8:00:09 LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES104 Javier LECHAGO GARCIA Las RozasVAM SI

134 8:00:11 LA PEDRIZA DE MANZANARES76 Daniel ESPORRIN SANZ Villanueva Del PardilloSI

135 8:03:10 AD SUMBURIEL182 Alfonso MARTINEZ GORDILLO MadridVAM SI

136 8:05:59 TODOVERTICAL180 Carlos AGUIRRE LARA MadridVAM SI

137 8:06:01 TODO VERTICAL183 Javier MUÑANO ESTEBAN MadridSI

138 8:06:15 INDEPENDIENTE72 Javier DE PEDRO ORMEÑO AlcobendasSI

139 8:06:44 INDIVIDUAL206 Jose Maria BENITEZ MIGALLO LeganesVBM SI

140 8:08:45 PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES99 Fernando RIERA BERENGUER MadridVBM SI

141 8:09:45 FMM INDIVIDUAL80 Jose Carlos MUÑOZ PEDRAZ MadridSI

142 8:10:22 TODOVERTICAL130 Victor Manuel GOMEZ LARA CercedillaVAM SI

143 8:11:09 SAD TIERRA TRAGAME177 Jose Luis RIVAS MARTIN AlcobendasVBM SI

144 8:19:39 BAMBIS TRAIL432 Ivan DIAZ PEREZ SI

145 8:25:01 TIERRA TRAGAME97 Alberto CONSUEGRA MostolesSI

146 8:26:32 GRUPO DE MONTAÑA CSIC208 Julian BLAZQUEZ MORENO Rivas VaciamadridVBM SI

147 8:39:09 TIERRA TRAGAME205 Luis Alonso ESCOBEDO CLEMENTE OntigolaVAM SI

148 8:43:16 TODOVERTICAL153 Jose Luis TATO GUTIERREZ MadridVAM SI
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1 4:27:15 Sad Tierra Tragame22 1:08:00 1:28:05Daniel REMON SEÑORAN 4:27:15 2:05:13 2:26:30ABM SI 3:15:38 3:41:17

2 4:35:27 Todovertical86 1:14:49 1:34:58Israel CAÑAMERO ESCOBAR 4:35:27 2:14:48 2:35:45ABM SI 3:26:24 3:51:04

3 4:48:25 Pedriza Del Manzanares179 1:17:14 1:41:39Luis Pablo MONTOYA DEL POZO 4:48:25 2:21:47 2:43:29ABM SI 3:34:48 4:00:12

4 4:48:42 Tierratragame248 1:11:38 1:32:12David GALINDO PEREIRA 4:48:42 2:12:19 2:34:17ABM SI 3:31:56 4:02:12

5 4:51:39 Rsea Peñalara15 1:19:38 1:40:13Luis ALONSO MARCOS 4:51:39 2:22:14 2:43:21VAMABM SI 3:37:26 4:03:58

6 4:52:03 Tierra Tragame122 1:15:00 1:36:06Ivan TORRES MARIN 4:52:03 2:17:58 2:41:43VAMABM SI 3:38:23 4:06:30

7 4:55:26 Independiente176 1:19:09 1:40:42Luis Carlos MACIAS PEREZ 4:55:26 2:23:42 2:46:16VAMABM SI 3:39:49 4:06:47

8 4:57:00 Todo Vertical158 1:18:52 1:41:11Cecilio PEREZ AGUDO 4:57:00 2:22:39 2:46:32VAMABM SI 3:40:49 4:06:58

9 5:03:49 La Pedriza Del Manzanares83 1:16:48 1:41:21Sergio PEREZ ESTEBAN 5:03:49 2:22:28 2:46:30ABM SI 3:40:55 4:08:47

10 5:06:06 Todovertical95 1:22:31 1:46:25Jarib VAZQUEZ MADRID 5:06:06 2:29:27 2:54:32ABM SI 3:49:38 4:17:06

11 5:06:56 Cde Montaña Mondalindo92 1:18:45 1:40:44Juan RAMIREZ VALDERRAMA 5:06:56 2:23:10 2:47:55VAMABM SI 3:44:39 4:13:50

12 5:09:09 Alalpardo Running Team157 Daniel SIMON GRACIA 5:09:09ABM SI

13 5:09:40 Bambis Trail474 1:20:53 1:44:02Noe FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ 5:09:40 2:27:26 2:52:58VAMABM SI 3:49:29 4:18:23

14 5:12:37 Todo Vertical106 1:18:59 1:41:14Jose Antonio SAÑUDO TEJA 5:12:37 2:23:26 2:47:58VAMABM SI 3:45:34 4:16:07

15 5:18:14 Tierra Tragame71 1:22:42 1:46:47Hector RUBIO CARRILLO 5:18:14 2:35:49 3:01:55ABM SI 4:00:14 4:29:53

16 5:18:28 Todovertical112 1:22:56 1:46:01Rafael GAMERO RODRIGUEZ 5:18:28 2:31:07 2:56:38ABM SI 3:57:32 4:26:57

17 5:21:20 Ad Samburiel191 1:19:37 1:42:06Marcos NIETO MARTINEZ 5:21:20 2:25:40 2:52:03VAMABM SI 3:53:06 4:25:58

18 5:25:32 Independiente181 1:25:02 1:49:13Felix ALONSO GARCIA 5:25:32 2:35:41 3:01:39VBMABM SI 4:03:03 4:33:41

19 5:26:10 Independiente222 1:24:00 1:47:20Ivan FERNANDEZ 5:26:10 2:32:34 2:59:19ABM SI 4:00:47 4:31:24

20 5:28:18 Todovertical V8 1:25:38 1:49:23Maria Luisa GARCIA RAFAEL 5:28:18 2:33:22 2:59:16VAFABF SI 3:57:15 4:27:42

21 5:28:20 Cde La Pedriza Del Manzanares105 1:19:14 1:41:26Carlos VARO REGIDOR 5:28:20 2:25:19 2:51:03VAMABM SI 3:51:24 4:23:37

22 5:28:44 Club De Montaña Pegaso169 1:27:25 1:52:58Alejandro GALIANO SALAZAR 5:28:44 2:39:56 3:07:25ABM SI 4:06:53 4:36:12

23 5:29:46 Tierra Tragame241 1:24:54 1:49:08Jaime OLIVARES 5:29:46 2:35:43 2:59:48ABM SI 4:01:04 4:35:06

24 5:30:20 Bandoleros De Guadarramala Ped152 1:22:58 1:46:29Andres CASTILLO RIVERA 5:30:20 2:32:25 2:58:00ABM SI 3:58:26 4:29:17

25 5:33:06 Tierra Tragame133 1:24:27 1:48:23Fco Javier MARDOMINGO DE LUCAS 5:33:06 2:36:37 3:01:29VAMABM SI 4:06:05 4:37:44

26 5:35:13 Tierra Tragame233 1:25:04 1:50:56Rafael GARCIA PEREZ 5:35:13 2:40:04 3:07:22VAMABM SI 4:09:37 4:41:19

27 5:36:25 Independiente236 1:25:52 1:51:24Jose Manuel POBLETE DE GRACIA 5:36:25 2:38:44 3:06:56VBMABM SI 4:07:11 4:37:49

28 5:36:29 Todovertical75 1:28:26 1:53:36Ruben RUANO RODRIGUEZ 5:36:29 2:41:27 3:08:07ABM SI 4:08:59 4:40:30

29 5:37:47 Independiente453 1:25:30 1:50:08Jose Manuel LOPEZ SANCHEZ 5:37:47 2:37:53 3:05:27VAMABM SI 4:09:33 4:41:10

30 5:38:45 Todo Vertical229 1:26:47 1:52:00Juan Ramon ESCUDERO MINGUEZ 5:38:45 2:38:40 3:06:10VAMABM SI 4:09:07 4:42:01
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31 5:42:39 Tierra Tragame3 1:26:51 1:52:32Angel BONILLA DE FRANCISCO 5:42:39 2:40:46 3:08:38VBMABM SI 4:12:59 4:46:04

32 5:44:43 La Pedriza Del Manzanares135 1:26:49 1:51:40Jose Luis GARCIA FERNANDEZ 5:44:43 2:37:56 3:05:30VBMABM SI 4:08:17 4:43:54

33 5:45:30 Independiente230 1:32:47 1:58:15Jaime CISNEROS AGUELO 5:45:30 2:48:55 3:15:04ABM SI 4:20:48 4:52:17

34 5:46:19 Bambis Trail245 1:22:28 1:46:03Carlos JAREÑO PRADENAS 5:46:19 2:33:41 3:01:08VAMABM SI 4:08:44 4:42:36

35 5:46:44 Trailxtrem Team194 1:22:01 1:44:17Hector MARTIN HERRERO 5:46:44 2:31:21 2:57:45ABM SI 4:09:19 4:45:18

36 5:46:48 Independiente228 1:26:40 1:51:32Marcos PEREZ LOPEZ 5:46:48 2:41:29 3:09:26VAMABM SI 4:15:18 4:47:58

37 5:46:54 Sad Tierra Tragame10 1:23:03 1:48:56Luis Fernando MACANAS FERNANDEZ 5:46:54 2:36:51 3:05:23VAMABM SI 4:13:56 4:47:44

38 5:47:30 Independiente151 1:25:01 1:49:01Jaime ABAD ESTEBAN 5:47:30 2:36:56 3:04:34VAMABM SI 4:10:23 4:45:43

39 5:50:42 Independiente118 1:26:07 1:52:24Faustino TAPIADOR VELASCO 5:50:42 2:41:10 3:08:46VAMABM SI 4:16:54 4:53:37

40 5:52:00 Tierra Tragame132 1:27:44 1:53:25Jesus RETUERTA MARTIN 5:52:00 2:41:02 3:08:54VBMABM SI 4:12:22 4:45:13

41 5:52:35 Grupo Montaña Pegaso154 1:26:57 1:50:22Tomas Jimenez Ar JIMENEZ ARROBA 5:52:35 2:40:16 3:07:33VBMABM SI 4:15:38 4:52:44

42 5:53:26 Rsea Peñalara159 1:25:57 1:50:59Jaime MARIN OTERO 5:53:26 2:40:06 3:08:29ABM SI 4:15:42 4:51:14

43 5:53:41 Todovertical47 1:31:19 1:57:40Marta LORENZO BARROSO 5:53:41 2:47:12 3:14:48ABF SI 4:19:41 4:53:41

44 5:55:03 Independiente190 1:30:17 1:55:55Daniel TEIJEIRO RABANAL 5:55:03 2:46:34 3:15:26ABM SI 4:25:17 4:57:48

45 5:55:37 Independiente84 1:29:43 1:55:16Pedro Manuel PORTA MARTINEZ 5:55:37 2:44:57 3:14:42ABM SI 4:20:19 4:57:28

46 5:57:54 Pollastret Valdelatas231 1:24:59 1:51:09Javier CABREJAS VERDU 5:57:54 2:44:07 3:13:34VAMABM SI 4:19:01 4:52:50

47 5:58:28 Todovertical94 1:30:14 1:55:57David ROMEO PEREZ 5:58:28 2:44:12 3:13:42VAMABM SI 4:20:44 4:56:13

48 6:03:15 Trailxtrem Team217 1:28:10 1:55:42Alvaro LUNA MARTINEZ 6:03:15 2:44:21 3:19:42ABM SI 4:28:47 5:05:08

49 6:06:10 Cmenorcatrail100 1:30:20 1:57:12Nacho CHAMON DE ALBA 6:06:10 2:46:32 3:16:31ABM SI 4:23:35 4:59:15

50 6:06:27 Tierra Tragame193 1:27:04 1:51:30David IGLESIAS GARCIA 6:06:27 2:41:25 3:07:18VAMABM SI 4:21:12 5:04:54

51 6:06:34 Todovertical78 1:26:22 1:52:29Miguel Angel NIETO ESCALONA 6:06:34 2:42:02 3:11:42VAMABM SI 4:26:40 5:03:56

52 6:07:19 Todovertical215 1:34:24 1:59:21Ricardo RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 6:07:19 2:50:58 3:20:11VAMABM SI 4:31:54 5:06:53

53 6:09:50 Todo Vertical46 1:30:16 1:56:13Rocio BURDALO RODRIGUEZ 6:09:50 2:45:50 3:13:47VAFABF SI 4:25:19 5:04:25

54 6:09:55 Tierra Tragame253 1:25:23 1:49:55Ignacio FERNANDEZ ALAEZ 6:09:55 2:39:04 3:07:59VAMABM SI 4:20:36 4:58:09

55 6:10:36 Trailxtrem Team235 1:30:20 1:57:07Cholo PAREDES PEREZ 6:10:36 2:47:08 3:19:35VAMABM SI 4:29:11 5:05:53

56 6:11:08 El Castillo Los Locos Del Cerr134 1:30:34 1:56:32Alfredo GOMEZ HERNANDEZ 6:11:08 2:48:36 3:18:40ABM SI 4:29:00 5:06:44

57 6:11:54 Trailxtrem113 1:29:03 1:54:40Cesar ABAD BARCOJ 6:11:54 2:45:52 3:15:17ABM SI 4:27:12 5:06:31

58 6:13:07 Tierra Tragame119 1:32:22 1:59:16Ruben CARPINTERO PERANCHO 6:13:07 2:55:17 3:26:07ABM SI 4:39:11 5:15:12

59 6:13:40 Iberia68 1:34:55 2:02:43Carolina LLOP CALVO 6:13:40 2:53:15 3:23:01ABF SI 4:32:27 5:09:04

60 6:16:50 Independiente87 1:29:22 1:55:52Gabriel MORALES SANCHEZ 6:16:50 2:51:28 3:22:23ABM SI 4:36:33 5:12:29
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61 6:19:00 Cde Todovertical210 1:33:18 2:02:30Jose Daniel PAVON 6:19:00 2:54:56 3:27:15ABM SI 4:37:14 5:15:01

62 6:20:54 Independiente74 1:38:36 2:05:27Jose Luis ARRABAL CANET 6:20:54 2:58:02 3:29:20VAMABM SI 4:42:20 5:20:00

63 6:23:56 Independiente121 1:40:06 2:07:28Pelayo GUTIERREZ TEIRA 6:23:56 2:58:06 3:26:15VAMABM SI 4:35:13 5:13:37

64 6:25:59 Pedriza Del Manzanares7 1:38:19 2:07:15Mª Cristina MARTINEZ MARTIN 6:25:59 3:04:14 3:36:26VAFABF SI 4:47:36 5:22:40

65 6:26:01 Pedriza Del Manzanares9 1:37:39 2:07:16Jose Maria CAMARA SANJUAN 6:26:01 3:06:43 3:32:58VBMABM SI 4:47:15 5:22:32

66 6:26:05 Independiente168 1:27:05 1:53:45Jose Francisco IGLESIAS MARTIN 6:26:05 2:46:01 3:16:19VAMABM SI 4:29:37 5:15:07

67 6:26:25 Adsamburiel102 1:38:39 2:05:37Laureano OCHOA VAQUERO 6:26:25 2:58:51 3:29:04VAMABM SI 4:40:17 5:16:23

68 6:26:40 Rsea Peñalara203 1:30:40 1:58:52Baldo ROMERO MARQUEZ 6:26:40 2:51:45 3:22:32VBMABM SI 4:39:17 5:17:56

69 6:29:47 Todovertical120 1:35:35Raul ALVAREZ GARCIA 6:29:47 2:57:37 3:27:50ABM SI 4:45:17 5:25:07

70 6:30:40 Independiente44 1:43:35 2:11:30Lenka PRIBYLOVA 6:30:40 3:08:38 3:41:14ABF SI 4:51:51 5:26:38

71 6:31:28 Trailxtrem Team226 1:34:25 2:01:12Carlos Alberto SANCHEZ BUENO 6:31:28 2:52:10 3:23:06VAMABM SI 4:40:14 5:23:05

72 6:32:16 Tailxtrem Team227 1:34:26 2:01:13Jose Antonio MOYA ALONSO 6:32:16 2:52:24 3:23:07VAMABM SI 4:39:52 5:23:03

73 6:32:42 A Dsamburiel201 1:36:57 2:05:22David LOPEZ VELASCO 6:32:42 2:58:49 3:30:07VAMABM SI 4:46:04 5:23:59

74 6:33:00 Independiente103 1:33:12 2:01:07Hector ALONSO RUIZ 6:33:00 2:56:32 3:27:11ABM SI 4:43:21 5:25:22

75 6:34:54 Denali79 1:41:42 2:11:58Jesus BAEZA LAGO 6:34:54 3:07:36 3:40:30ABM SI 4:53:49 5:30:10

76 6:38:31 Todo Vertical160 1:39:32 2:08:52Fernando PRIETO DE TENA 6:38:31 3:03:49 3:36:19ABM SI 4:47:13 5:25:42

77 6:39:48 Trailxtrem Team220 1:38:16 2:08:06Juan Agustin GARCIA PEREZ 6:39:48 3:01:20 3:33:10VAMABM SI 4:44:56 5:26:18

78 6:40:31 La Pedriza218 1:35:10 2:02:17Roberto Javier PUENTE PUENTE 6:40:31 2:58:15 3:29:26ABM SI 4:49:45 5:32:30

79 6:41:21 Tierra Tragame170 1:33:20 2:02:19Miguel Angel PONCELA SARMENTERO 6:41:21 2:53:25 3:27:27VAMABM SI 4:39:20 5:20:31

80 6:41:42 Rsea Peñalara185 1:42:16 2:11:17Javier AZNAR VILLARREAL 6:41:42 3:05:37 3:38:04VAMABM SI 4:54:23 5:32:43

81 6:41:49 Comando Guadarrama232 1:38:35 2:06:56Raul MENENDEZ RIESCO 6:41:49 3:05:03 3:39:27VAMABM SI 4:54:27 5:32:45

82 6:43:23 Club Todo Vertical195 1:42:18 2:11:21Ricardo ROMERO DEL PUEYO 6:43:23 3:11:00 3:44:44ABM SI 5:00:27 5:38:31

83 6:43:49 Independiente189 1:43:17 2:13:26Enrique QUINTANO ALONSO 6:43:49 3:12:27 3:45:48VBMABM SI 5:04:27 5:42:06

84 6:44:47 Independiente247 1:38:31 2:07:18Angel Salvador ABELLAN FERNANDEZ 6:44:47 3:02:57 3:36:27ABM SI 5:00:02 5:38:33

85 6:46:57 Los Correlindes De Cebreros82 1:37:17 2:08:01Alvaro ROSADO GONZALEZ 6:46:57 2:57:41 3:33:53ABM SI 4:47:27 5:32:25

86 6:47:39 Tierra Tragame163 1:38:29 2:05:32Francisco MATA COBOS 6:47:39 3:07:40 3:44:42VBMABM SI 5:07:05 5:47:08

87 6:50:04 Independiente2 1:34:08 2:02:57Jose Manuel CALLEJA CHECA 6:50:04 2:58:11 3:34:23VAMABM SI 5:06:32 5:44:25

88 6:50:36 Tierra Tragame237 1:34:16 2:09:37Raul GILORTEGA ELVIRA 6:50:36 3:02:13 3:40:40ABM SI 4:52:06 5:32:05

89 6:51:20 Tierra Tragame126 1:47:20 2:16:40Luis MORENO CALZADA 6:51:20 3:12:55 3:49:56ABM SI 5:06:22 5:44:52

90 6:52:23 Ad Montaña Pegaso252 1:39:59 2:11:37Jorge IZCUE JIMENEZ 6:52:23 3:08:54 3:45:30ABM SI 4:57:28 5:38:40
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91 6:52:51 Independiente186 1:33:34 2:02:02Vicente PERALTA DEL TORO 6:52:51 2:56:01 3:33:16VAMABM SI 4:53:25 5:35:32

92 6:56:40 Alpino Madrileño129 1:41:41 2:14:16Francisco Jose SUMOZAS FERNANDEZ 
DE MAR

6:56:40 3:06:59 3:46:26VBMABM SI 5:01:36 5:43:48

93 6:57:30 Perlas Triatlon Colmenar Viejo115 1:38:51 2:09:31Guillermo PEREZ MORALEDA 6:57:30 3:05:55 3:42:06VAMABM SI 4:57:22 5:41:09

94 6:57:55 Alpino Madrileño148 1:51:28 2:21:22Guillermo SIMON PEREZ 6:57:55 3:18:50 3:48:38ABM SI 5:06:29 5:50:24

95 7:01:00 Tierra Tragame164 1:37:29 2:06:34Guillermo ARAGON VEGAS 7:01:00 3:01:27 3:37:03VAMABM SI 4:54:39 5:37:46

96 7:01:08 Tierra Tragame166 1:36:01 2:04:43Manuel VEGA MORALEDA 7:01:08 3:02:09 3:36:45VAMABM SI 4:55:34 5:36:13

97 7:03:52 Tierra Tragare211 1:39:09 2:08:56Daniel PICAZOS SEPULVEDA 7:03:52 3:07:48 3:43:54VAMABM SI 5:11:13 5:55:59

98 7:04:43 Tierra Tragame88 1:39:57 2:08:45Jaume NAVARRO CAVALLE 7:04:43 3:08:21 3:43:37ABM SI 5:12:19 5:53:52

99 7:06:01 Rsea Peñalara250 1:49:50 2:21:04Guillermo PALACIO MADROÑO 7:06:01 3:09:50 3:54:44ABM SI 5:13:00 5:54:25

100 7:06:04 Independiente249 1:49:48 2:21:09Rafael GARCIA ARROYO 7:06:04 3:18:34 3:54:42VAMABM SI 5:14:21 5:54:26

101 7:08:40 Ad Club Montaña Pegaso240 1:42:20 2:14:21Jorge ATANCE ANDRINO 7:08:40 3:14:36 3:55:26ABM SI 5:16:35 5:57:35

102 7:09:05 Tierra Tragame147 1:44:25 2:15:35Javier DE LA CRUZ MUÑOZ 7:09:05 3:15:10 3:49:24VAMABM SI 5:10:44 5:53:56

103 7:09:21 Tierra Tragame214 1:48:09 2:18:26Pedro ABATI GOMEZ 7:09:21 3:20:12 3:53:29VAMABM SI 5:17:22 5:56:59

104 7:09:58 Grupo De Montaña Csic207 1:47:03 2:14:30Israel SANTOS LOMBARDIA 7:09:58 3:16:34 3:48:35VAMABM SI 5:16:31 5:58:51

105 7:10:24 Independiente251 1:41:01 2:11:00Miguel Angel SANCHEZ PERNAS 7:10:24 3:08:35 3:45:47VAMABM SI 5:08:32 5:50:00

106 7:10:27 Independiente4 1:48:13 2:19:47Jesus BLAZQUEZ ALVAREZ 7:10:27 3:20:51 3:55:39VAMABM SI 5:14:02 5:53:16

107 7:11:05 La Pedriza Del Manzanares178 1:39:12 2:07:53Luis Gabriel DEL VALLE 7:11:05 3:06:24 3:43:36VAMABM SI 5:08:41 5:54:23

108 7:11:11 Reebok Sports Club219 1:45:22 2:13:46Miguel MATIAS BARREIRO 7:11:11 3:15:46 3:53:46ABM SI 5:22:46 6:04:36

109 7:11:45 Los Correlindes172 1:54:01 2:28:46Jose Luis GONZALEZ FREIRE 7:11:45 3:29:37 4:07:56VAMABM SI 5:29:05 6:08:30

110 7:11:54 Los Correlindes150 1:54:03 2:28:47Jose Manuel OLIVA MESONERO 7:11:54 3:29:40 4:07:57VAMABM SI 5:29:08 6:08:29

111 7:12:06 Todovertical V139 1:39:54 2:11:12Domingo FABIAN CORBACHO 7:12:06 3:06:50 3:46:30ABM SI 5:10:49 5:55:55

112 7:12:48 Two Names146 1:54:00 2:28:03Jorge RAMOSMANUZ MARTIN 7:12:48 3:33:28 4:08:54VAMABM SI 5:29:21 6:09:11

113 7:12:59 Independiente125 1:50:04 2:22:43Martin DAVALOS OLIVARES 7:12:59 3:22:54 4:02:32VAMABM SI 5:24:58 6:05:03

114 7:15:52 Pegaso198 1:44:55 2:17:52Ivan CONDADO 7:15:52 3:14:57 3:53:58ABM SI 5:10:25 5:55:06

115 7:16:12 Trailxtrem Team50 1:49:16 2:23:09Teresa ALONSO PARRA 7:16:12 3:22:16 3:59:42VAFABF SI 5:17:55 6:01:20

116 7:17:47 Independiente200 1:51:16 2:21:35David GIL RUIZ 7:17:47 3:24:00 3:59:39ABM SI 5:22:12 6:05:08

117 7:18:34 Tierra Tragame238 1:41:58 2:11:38Mario MARTINROMO CULEBRAS 7:18:34 3:13:16 3:53:30VAMABM SI 5:17:38 6:02:49

118 7:19:28 Independiente174 1:38:57 2:10:48Francisco Javier DOMINGUEZ LAORDEN 7:19:28 3:10:41 3:50:48VAMABM SI 5:17:50 6:03:39

119 7:19:39 Los Correlindes De Cebreros34 1:58:03 2:31:09Cristina NOREÑA MARTIN 7:19:39 3:33:04 4:08:51ABF SI 5:30:18 6:10:21

120 7:19:41 Los Correlindes De Cebreros73 1:57:50 2:31:06Victor SANCHEZ SANCHEZ 7:19:41 3:32:55 4:07:59ABM SI 5:28:49 6:10:08
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121 7:21:30 La Pedriza Del Manzanares143 1:41:25 2:12:03Ramon VELASCO MORENO 7:21:30 3:10:30 3:45:49VAMABM SI 5:12:35 5:59:57

122 7:23:20 Tierra Tragame156 1:46:35 2:18:23Jesus Manuel JIMENEZ ESTEBAN 7:23:20 3:20:21 3:57:23VBMABM SI 5:23:15 6:10:41

123 7:23:25 Independiente101 1:57:59 2:33:34Carlos MARTIN TORRES 7:23:25 3:34:43 4:10:26VAMABM SI 5:35:15 6:15:04

124 7:23:28 Independiente81 1:47:43 2:19:34Jose Antonio BOLAÑO RODRIGUEZ 7:23:28 3:24:40 4:00:56ABM SI 5:28:28 6:10:30

125 7:23:30 Independiente70 1:47:44 2:19:36Diego MEJIAS 7:23:30 3:24:37 4:00:57ABM SI 5:28:21 6:10:26

126 7:24:08 Pegaso49 1:53:15 2:25:30Zaira CONDE SANCHEZ 7:24:08 3:25:05 4:00:37ABF SI 5:22:22 6:04:44

127 7:24:39 Club De Montaña Pegaso136 1:46:22 2:18:03Antonio GALIANO SALAZAR 7:24:39 3:17:43 3:54:39VAMABM SI 5:24:17 6:06:44

128 7:33:48 Peñalara243 1:49:58 2:25:11Pedro Nicolas CAMPESINO ALVAREZ 7:33:48 3:21:04 4:03:38ABM SI 5:22:26 6:06:56

129 7:33:50 Geographica242 1:50:01 2:25:17Jose Valeriano CAMPESINO ALVAREZ 7:33:50 3:21:14 4:03:39VAMABM SI 5:21:52 6:07:00

130 7:34:29 Rsea Peñalara140 2:03:37 2:37:48Raul NAVARRO RUIZ 7:34:29 3:47:27 4:27:39VAMABM SI 5:46:11 6:22:30

131 7:35:04 Pegaso188 1:45:47 2:19:46Sergio CABRERA CARRETE 7:35:04 3:22:19 4:02:03VAMABM SI 5:29:51 6:14:53

132 7:37:12 Trailxtrem155 1:38:26 2:06:00Miguel Angel JIMENO PASCUAL 7:37:12 3:05:15 3:46:49VAMABM SI 5:16:16 6:01:22

133 7:40:15 Tierra Tragame109 1:52:36 2:26:32Oscar LOPEZ AGUIRRE 7:40:15 3:30:10 4:07:35VBMABM SI 5:43:39 6:29:31

134 7:42:21 Tierratragame308 1:46:34 2:18:35Antonio FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ 7:42:21 3:20:27 3:58:22VAMABM SI 5:23:02 6:11:42

135 7:43:29 Independiente77 1:45:54 2:20:58Oscar HERNANDEZ RUIZ 7:43:29 3:25:50 4:13:08ABM SI 5:43:22 6:29:53

136 7:44:44 Ad Samburiel110 1:54:44 2:28:06Francisco Jose GARCIA CABELLO 7:44:44 3:36:20 4:16:33VAMABM SI 5:46:47 6:29:29

137 7:44:45 Two Names144 1:54:42 2:28:07Carlos Jesus GARCIA ALARCON 7:44:45 3:36:24 4:14:33VAMABM SI 5:46:53 6:29:27

138 7:50:06 Independiente225 1:49:17 2:22:19Jorge Juan OCHOA SUAREZ 7:50:06 3:27:27 4:11:49VAMABM SI 5:46:30 6:28:33

139 7:52:23 Rsea Peñalara138 1:43:07 2:16:11Luis SANCHEZ PINTADO 7:52:23 3:16:00 3:59:27ABM SI 5:33:53 6:25:28

140 7:55:26 Independiente90 1:43:25 2:16:02Antonio ORDAX DE CASTRO 7:55:26 3:18:43 3:56:41VAMABM SI 5:34:08 6:23:54

141 7:56:11 Todovertical V149 1:40:10 2:11:34Juan Jose BOZA DOMINGUEZ 7:56:11 3:06:37 3:43:58VAMABM SI 5:10:35 5:58:27

142 8:00:09 La Pedriza Del Manzanares104 1:48:43 2:23:04Javier LECHAGO GARCIA 8:00:09 3:28:59 4:08:26VAMABM SI 5:41:39 6:28:03

143 8:00:11 La Pedriza De Manzanares76 1:48:41 2:23:07Daniel ESPORRIN SANZ 8:00:11 3:28:56 4:08:28ABM SI 5:40:27 6:27:55

144 8:03:10 Ad Sumburiel182 1:50:54 2:27:07Alfonso MARTINEZ GORDILLO 8:03:10 3:32:24 4:16:31VAMABM SI 5:56:30 6:40:06

145 8:05:39 Independiente42 1:53:10 2:27:27Eva GIL 8:05:39 3:33:20 4:14:36ABF SI 5:47:42 6:33:16

146 8:05:59 Todovertical180 1:53:00 2:29:03Carlos AGUIRRE LARA 8:05:59 3:35:21 4:21:25VAMABM SI 5:52:32 6:43:32

147 8:06:01 Todo Vertical183 1:52:59 2:29:00Javier MUÑANO ESTEBAN 8:06:01 3:35:08 4:21:22ABM SI 5:52:08 6:43:27

148 8:06:15 Independiente72 1:52:12 2:26:59Javier DE PEDRO ORMEÑO 8:06:15 3:34:19 4:18:11ABM SI 5:57:28 6:43:19

149 8:06:44 Individual206 1:49:49 2:28:34Jose Maria BENITEZ MIGALLO 8:06:44 3:29:43 4:18:39VBMABM SI 5:41:50 6:36:13

150 8:08:45 Pedriza Del Manzanares99 1:51:25 2:26:24Fernando RIERA BERENGUER 8:08:45 3:32:22 4:16:49VBMABM SI 5:51:49 6:38:58
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151 8:09:45 Fmm Individual80 1:51:55 2:26:41Jose Carlos MUÑOZ PEDRAZ 8:09:45 3:32:10 4:12:36ABM SI 5:51:32 6:39:11

152 8:10:22 Todovertical130 1:49:56 2:23:47Victor Manuel GOMEZ LARA 8:10:22 3:28:04 4:11:07VAMABM SI 5:43:34 6:33:35

153 8:11:09 Sad Tierra Tragame177 1:57:01 2:32:01Jose Luis RIVAS MARTIN 8:11:09 3:41:16 4:25:59VBMABM SI 6:03:51 6:49:10

154 8:19:39 Bambis Trail432 1:57:47 2:34:15Ivan DIAZ PEREZ 8:19:39 3:44:50 4:28:51ABM SI 6:13:59 7:00:58

155 8:20:28 Tierra Tragame35 1:52:48 2:27:32Julia GALLEGO GARCIA 8:20:28 3:34:12 4:17:49VBFABF SI 5:53:42 6:53:39

156 8:25:01 Tierra Tragame97 1:56:11 2:32:22Alberto CONSUEGRA 8:25:01 3:40:00 4:21:52ABM SI 5:54:01 6:41:31

157 8:26:32 Grupo De Montaña Csic208 1:50:48 2:28:45Julian BLAZQUEZ MORENO 8:26:32 3:34:03 4:22:02VBMABM SI 6:03:29 6:51:21

158 8:29:18 Tierra Tragame45 1:57:22 2:32:49Olga PAZ DEL POZO 8:29:18 3:44:25 4:25:41VAFABF SI 6:08:58 7:01:43

159 8:39:09 Tierra Tragame205 1:55:00 2:30:43Luis Alonso ESCOBEDO CLEMENTE 8:39:09 3:37:40 4:19:25VAMABM SI 6:07:46 6:59:41

160 8:43:10 Todo Vertical40 1:54:27 2:28:11Gema HERNANDEZ 8:43:10 3:38:22 4:24:49VAFABF SI 6:09:56 7:04:56

161 8:43:16 Todovertical153 1:53:56 2:29:26Jose Luis TATO GUTIERREZ 8:43:16 3:37:19 4:24:59VAMABM SI 6:03:41 7:05:01

DESCALIFICADOS (1)

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                  
Bola del 

Mundo 1

Puerto de 

CotosMETA

Peñalara Puerto de 

Cotos 2sCatCAT FMM
Cabezas Bola del 

Mundo 2PENAL.

Trailxtrem91 Jorge GIL PANIZO ABM SI

RETIRADOS (16)

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                  
Bola del 

Mundo 1

Puerto de 

CotosMETA

Peñalara Puerto de 

Cotos 2sCatCAT FMM
Cabezas Bola del 

Mundo 2PENAL.

Trailxtrem Team187 1:33:43 1:58:41Raul PACHECO CASADO 2:51:01 3:20:21ABM SI

Samburiel98 1:30:11 1:56:33Aitor SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ 2:50:00 3:21:10ABM SI

Trailxtrem415 1:31:23 1:56:38Alfredo MARTINEZ ARIAS 2:50:08 3:22:40ABM SI

Tierra Tragame199 1:31:00 1:58:45Roberto FERNANDEZ MAGAN 2:54:15 3:28:42VAMABM SI

Independiente117 1:53:11 2:27:34Ignacio Jose DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ 3:35:32 4:20:51VAMABM SI

Montaña Getafe145 1:48:04 2:21:20Antonio GONZALEZ MAHILLO 3:25:20 4:22:58ABM SI

Tierra Tragame216 1:53:45 2:29:30Javier PALOMARES BUENO 3:31:11 4:30:50VAMABM SI

Ad Grupo De Montaña Pegaso43 2:08:42 2:49:46Ana Isabel DE LA IGLESIA 3:57:05 4:46:00VAFABF SI

Tierra Tragame184 2:08:33 2:49:44Carlos GARCIA MOLINA 3:56:48 4:46:02VBMABM SI

Tierra Tragame171 1:20:05 1:42:19Gustavo MARTIN SEN 2:32:59ABM SI

Independiente131 1:18:48 1:45:58Mario CRESPO MIGUEL ABM SI

Independiente108 1:36:12 2:05:41Aklberto LOPEZ SEPULVEDA VAMABM SI

Fmm239 1:49:52 2:19:28Oscar LOPEZ VAMABM SI

Todo Vertical137 1:51:33 2:26:36Jose ROMERO DEL PUEYO VAMABM SI

Club Tierra Tragame114 2:00:31 2:43:43Ramon BUENDIA GUTIERREZ ABM SI
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RETIRADOS (16)

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                  
Bola del 

Mundo 1

Puerto de 

CotosMETA

Peñalara Puerto de 

Cotos 2sCatCAT FMM
Cabezas Bola del 

Mundo 2PENAL.

Madre Tierra Trt37 Eva VIDAL MADRID VAFABF SI

NO PRESENTADOS (25)

Pto TIEMPO CLUBDor NOMBRE y APELLIDOS                  
Bola del 

Mundo 1

Puerto de 

CotosMETA

Peñalara Puerto de 

Cotos 2sCatCAT FMM
Cabezas Bola del 

Mundo 2PENAL.

Clu Bambis36 Davinia CORRALES GARCIA ABF SI

Tierra Tragame38 Soraya GOMEZ NAVARRO ABF SI

Todo Vertical41 Sonia FERNANDEZ SANAGUSTIN ABF SI

Todo Vertical48 Azucena RAMOS GONZALEZ VAFABF SI

Pedriza Del Manzanares85 Angel DE LA MORENA FRUTOS ABM SI

Ca Malagon89 Jose Luis SANTIAGO NAVARRO ABM SI

Todovertical V93 Jose Gines CARRASCO BALANZA ABM SI

Independiente96 Anastasio HERNANDEZ GARCIA VAMABM SI

Independiente107 Chema GARCIA VILCHEZ VAMABM SI

Tierra Tragame116 Francisco SAUZ GARCIA VAMABM SI

Alpino Madrileño Montañeros De123 Angel Enrique SALAZAR RINCON VBMABM SI

Boston124 Angel ZURDO GONZALEZ VBMABM SI

Independiente127 Lope TUREGANO BOTIJA ABM SI

Todo Vertical141 Alfredo PASTOR VBMABM SI

Todo Vertical161 Alejandro PRIETO DE TENA ABM SI

Tierra Tragame162 Victor GOMEZ FERNANDEZ ABM SI

Independiente165 Jose Maria LAZARO NAVACERRADA ABM SI

Independiente173 Raoul ROVERATO VAMABM SI

Tierra Tragame197 Enrique SEARA CORTES ABM SI

Tierra Tragame209 Ignacio GONZALEZ CONDE ABM SI

Tierra Tragame213 David CORTES MARTINEZ VAMABM SI

Tierra Tragame221 Luis Miguel ALONSO BRAZUELO ABM SI

Todovertical224 Vicente EGEA FERNANDEZ VAMABM SI

Tri Trail Team244 Miguel FERNANDEZ VAMABM SI

Independiente246 Francisco TPIAS PRIETO ABM SI
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